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Introduction and Key Information

About Our Rates

Clean Power Alliance’s 2019 residential rates are established to meet standard bill comparison targets approved by our Board of
Directors (1-2% cost savings for Lean Power, 0-1% savings for Clean Power, and 7-9% cost premium for 100% Green Power). These
overall bill savings or premium—depending on which rate option the customer chooses—are in comparison to Southern California
Edison’s current base rates. Southern California Edison has proposed an increase of at least 12% to its base generation rates for 2019,
as well as an increase to the exit fee charged to Clean Power Alliance customers, in order to make up for power market losses SCE
experienced in 2018. If approved by the California Public Utilities Commission, Southern California Edison will likely implement these
rate increases by April 2019. At that time, Clean Power Alliance will adjust its rates accordingly to continue to deliver the Board-
approved bill comparison targets to our customers, offering cleaner power at competitive rates. Any future changes to Clean Power
Alliance rates will be adopted at public meetings of our Board of Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and schedules.

Rate Period Definitions
Seasons

®  Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year.
®  Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1 of the
following year.

Holidays

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third Monday in February),
Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans Day (November 11),
Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made for holidays
falling on Saturday.

100% Green Power Default Jurisdiction Rate

The rate for customers in Clean Power Alliance jurisdictions that selected 100% Green Power as their default includes a small additional
premium.1 This additional premium provides funding to allow qualified customers in those jurisdictions that participate in financial
assistance programs to receive 100% Green Power at the same rates as they would have paid to Southern California Edison (SCE),
including the discount provided by the financial assistance program. These programs are California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE),
Family Electric Rate Assistance (FERA), and Medical Baseline Allowance. Clean Power Alliance is committed to giving every customer the
opportunity to be a champion for clean energy, as well as ensuring our customers have choices when it comes to their energy needs. At
any time, customers can choose to move to our Clean Power option, which provides 50% renewable energy content at cost-competitive
rates, or our Lean Power option, which provides 36% renewable energy content and offers a rate savings compared to SCE base rates.
Customers can change their rate option by contacting our Customer Service Center at 888-585-3788, or visiting our website at
www.cleanpoweralliance.org/rate-options.

1 This additional premium translates to an approximate 0.6% bill increase. Jurisdictions that selected 100% Green Power default for 2019 are Culver City, Ojai, Oxnard, Rolling Hills Estates, Thousand Oaks,
Santa Monica, South Pasadena, Unincorporated Ventura County, Ventura, and West Hollywood.
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Rate Key

Your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers simplified, consolidated rate

options. This will not impact your service, billing, or CARE/FERA status.

SCE Rate

DOMESTIC
D-SDP
D-SDP-O
DE
DE-SDP
DE-SDP-O
DM
DMS-1
DMS-2
DMS-3
D-APS-E
D-CARE
D-CARE-SDP
D-CARE-SDP-O
D-FERA
D-FERA-SDP
D-FERA-SDP-O
DM-CARE
DE-FERA

DOMESTIC

SCE Rate

TOU-D-T
TOU-D-T-SDP
TOU-D-T-SDPO
TOU-D-T-CARE

TOU-D-T

TOU-D-4
TOU-D-4-SDP
TOU-D-4-SDPO
TOU-DE-4
TOU-DE-4-SDP
TOU-DE4-SDPO
TOU-D-4-C
TOU-D-4-F
TD-4-C-SDP
TD-4-C-SO
TD-4-F-SDP
TD-4-F-SO

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-A
TOU-D-A-SDP
TOU-D-A-SDPO
TOU-DE-A
TOU-DE-A-SDP
TD-A-C-SDP
TD-A-C-SO
TD-A-F-SDP
TOU-D-A-C
TOU-D-A-F

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-5
TOU-D-5-SDP
TOU-D-5-SDPO
TOU-DE-5
TOU-DE-5-SDP
TOU-DE5-SDPO
TOU-D-5-C
TOU-D-5-F
TD-5-C-SDP
TD-5-C-SO
TD-5-F-SDP

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-B
TOU-D-B-SDP
TOU-D-B-SDPO
TOU-DE-B
TOU-DE-B-SDP
TOU-DE-B-SDPO
TOU-D-B-C
TOU-D-B-F
TD-B-C-SDP
TD-B-C-SO
TD-B-F-SDP

TOU-D-B

TOU-DE-T
TOU-DE-T-SDP
TOU-DE-T-SDPO
TOU-D-T
TOU-D-T-CARE
TOU-DT-C-SDP
TOU-D-T-SDP
TOU-D-T-SDPO

TOU-D-T

TOU-EV-1

TOU-EV-1

DWL-A

LS-1
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C CLEAN
P POWER
ALLIANCE

Locally powered energy innovation.

Domestic Rates

Effective 01/01/2019. All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

DOMESTIC

Equivalent to DOMESTIC, D-PG, D-S, D-SDP, D-SDP-O, DE, DE-S, DE-SDP, DE-SDP-O, DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3, and D-APS-E SCE rate

schedules.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All $0.06651 $0.06820 $0.08260 $0.08345
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Domestic CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline Rates

Effective 01/01/2019. All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance
will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

DOMESTIC

Equivalent to D-CARE, D-CARE-SDP, D-CARE-SDP-O, D-FERA, D-FERA-SDP, D-FERA-SDP-O, D-S-CARE, D-S-FERA, DM-CARE, DE-FERA, and
DE-FERA-SDP SCE rate schedules.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All $0.06651 $0.06820 $0.08260 $0.06820
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Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective 01/01/2019. All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

TOU-D-A

Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-Peak $0.30006 $0.30656 $0.36185
Off-Peak $0.10662 $0.10914 $0.13057
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305 $0.02971

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-Peak $0.18250 $0.18658 $0.22129
Off-Peak $0.10114 $0.10355 $0.12401
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729 $0.03466

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

All -50.07849 -50.08010 -50.09385

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.36511
$0.13183

$0.03010

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.22333
$0.12521

$0.03510

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-50.09466

cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788



TOU-D-B

Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate schedules.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

®  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. - all year, every day

®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.23938 $0.24464
Off-Peak $0.04594 $0.04721
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305

Winter Energy Rates ($S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.12183 $0.12466
Off-Peak $0.04046 $0.04161
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729

100% Green Power

$0.28931
$0.05801

$0.02971

100% Green Power

$0.14875
$0.05145

$0.03466
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100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.29194
$0.05865

$0.03010

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.15016
$0.05203

$0.03510

4



TOU-D-T

Equivalent to TOU-DE-T, TOU-DE-T-SDP, TOU-DET-SDPO, TOU-D-T, TOU-D-T-SDP, and TOU-D-T-SDPO SCE rate schedules.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, everyday

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.22977 $0.23483 $0.27782
Off-peak $0.04751 $0.04882 $0.05989

Winter Energy Rates ($S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.11326 $0.11592 $0.13851
Off-peak $0.04063 $0.04179 $0.05166
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100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.28035

$0.06054

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.13984

$0.05224
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TOU-D-4

Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate schedules.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.26126 $0.26697
Mid-peak $0.12033 $0.12314
Off-peak $0.07812 $0.08005
Winter Energy Rates ($/kWh)
Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.14451 $0.14781
Off-peak $0.13147 $0.13450
Super Off-peak $0.02670 $0.02757

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends
Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

100% Green Power

$0.31546
$0.14696

$0.09648

100% Green Power

$0.17587
$0.16027

$0.03500

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power

All -50.07849 -50.08010

100% Green Power

-50.09385

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.31832
$0.14836

$0.09745

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.17752
$0.16179

$0.03544

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-50.09466
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TOU-D-5

Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate schedule.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.33493 $0.34216
Mid-peak $0.13927 $0.14247
Off-peak $0.08585 $0.08794
Winter Energy Rates ($/kWh)
Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.15570 $0.15923
Off-peak $0.13965 $0.14285
Super Off-peak $0.02848 $0.02939

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline

Period Lean Power Clean Power

All -50.07849 -50.08010

Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
Off-Peak: 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends
Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

100% Green Power

$0.40355
$0.16961

$0.10572

100% Green Power

$0.18925
$0.17006

$0.03713

allocation.

100% Green Power

-50.09385

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.40717
$0.17120

$0.10677

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.19102
$0.17166

$0.03758

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-50.09466
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Domestic CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline Time of
Use Rates

Effective 01/01/2019. All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance
will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-A

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-A-C-SDP, TD-A-C-SO and TOU-D-A-C, and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-A-F-SDP and TOU-D-A-F.
Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
®  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

On-Peak $0.30006 $0.30656 $0.36185 $0.30656
Off-Peak $0.10662 $0.10914 $0.13057 $0.10914
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305 $0.02971 $0.02305

Winter Energy Rates ($S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

On-Peak $0.18250 $0.18658 $0.22129 $0.18658
Off-Peak $0.10114 $0.10355 $0.12401 $0.10355
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729 $0.03466 $0.02729
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Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All -50.07849 -$0.08010 -$0.09385 -$0.08010

TOU-D-B

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-B-C-SDP, TD-B-C-SO, and TOU-D-B-C and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-B-F-SDP and TOU-D-B-F.
Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. - all year, every day
®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

On-Peak $0.23938 $0.24464 $0.28931 $0.24464
Off-Peak $0.04594 $0.04721 $0.05801 $0.04721
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305 $0.02971 $0.02305

Winter Energy Rates ($S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

On-Peak $0.12183 $0.12466 $0.14875 $0.12466
Off-Peak $0.04046 $0.04161 $0.05145 $0.04161
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729 $0.03466 $0.02729
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TOU-D-T

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TOU-D-T-CARE and TOU-DT-C-SDP.
Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.22977 $0.23483 $0.27782
Off-peak $0.04751 $0.04882 $0.05989

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.11326 $0.11592 $0.13851
Off-peak $0.04063 $0.04179 $0.05166

CARE 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.23483

$0.04882

CARE 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.11592

$0.04179
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TOU-D-4

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-4-C-SDP, TD-4-C-SO, and TOU-D-4-C and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-4-F-SDP, TD-4-F-SO, and

TOU-D-4-F.
Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.26126 $0.26697
Mid-peak $0.12033 $0.12314
Off-peak $0.07812 $0.08005

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.14451 $0.14781
Off-peak $0.13147 $0.13450
Super Off-peak $0.02670 $0.02757

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends

100% Green Power

$0.31546
$0.14696

$0.09648

100% Green Power

$0.17587
$0.16027

$0.03500

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power

All -50.07849 -$0.08010

100% Green Power

-$0.09385

Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.26697
$0.12314

$0.08005

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.14781
$0.13450

$0.02757

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-$0.08010
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TOU-D-5

Equivalent to CARE SCE rate schedules TD-5-C-SDP, TD-5-C-SO, and TOU-D-5-C and FERA SCE rate schedules TD-5-F-SDP, and TOU-D-5-F.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.33493 $0.34216
Mid-peak $0.13927 $0.14247
Off-peak $0.08585 $0.08794

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.15570 $0.15923
Off-peak $0.13965 $0.14285
Super Off-peak $0.02848 $0.02939

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
Off-Peak: 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends

100% Green Power

$0.40355
$0.16961

$0.10572

100% Green Power

$0.18925
$0.17006

$0.03713

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power

All -50.07849 -$0.08010

100% Green Power

-50.09385

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.34216
$0.14247

$0.08794

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.15923
$0.14285

$0.02939

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-50.08010
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Domestic EV Charging Rates

Effective 01/01/2019. All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

TOU-EV-1
Equivalent to TOU-EV-1 SCE rate schedule.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all year, every day
®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.17992 $0.18395
Off-peak $0.02821 $0.02912

Winter Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.05115 $0.05252
Off-peak $0.02895 $0.02987

100% Green Power

$0.21820

$0.03681

100% Green Power

$0.06423

$0.03769
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100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.22022

$0.03727

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.06492

$0.03816

13



Domestic Lighting Rates

Effective 01/01/2019. All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

LS-1

Equivalent to OL-1, OL-1-ALLNITE, DWL, DWL-A, LS-1-ALLNITE, LS-1, LS-2, LS-2-4, LS-3-A SCE rate schedules.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All $0.04366 $0.04456 $0.05221 $0.05266
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Net Energy Metering (NEM) Net Surplus Compensation Rate

Generation

Excess Energy Excess energy compensation at the time of true-up will be
calculated at a Net Surplus Compensation Rate (NSCR) that is 10%
higher than the most recent published SCE NSCR.

Clean Power Alliance will true-up all NEM customers every April
beginning April 2020.
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